Personnel) Rules, 2014 (including any amendments, modifications or re-enactments thereto for the 

time being in force) and subject to such approvals as may be required, the approval of the Members 

of the Company be and is hereby accorded to ratify and confirm the waiver of recovery of excess 

managerial remuneration amounting to Rs. 1,41,874/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty-One Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Seventy-Four Only) paid to Mrs. Rashmi Dalmia (DIN: 01347367), Managing Director 

during the financial year 2021-22 due to inadequate profit. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, the Board of 

Directors or Nomination and Remuneration Committee be and is hereby authorized to finalize, sign